Premier's Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | October 2018 to 31 December 2018

Recipient
Ambulance Tasmania
Bruny Island Bird Festival

Burnie Surf Life Saving Club Inc
City Lights Missions
City Networks

Claremont Women's Auxiliary
Crespan, Elyza

Deloraine House Inc

Diwali Working Committee
Equestrian Tasmania
Equestrian Tasmania

Farnum, Zane

Geeveston Community Centre
Gretna Cricket Club

Hobart City Mission

Hobart Embroiderers Guild

Huonville High School

James, Nick

Kingborough Bowls & Community Club
Kingston Beach Regatta Assoc Inc
Latrobe Federal Band

Launceston College

Lawson, Olivia

Lions Club of Huon Inc

Lunar New Year Festival

Lunar New Year Festival
McGrath, Georgia

Montagu Bay Primary School
Nelson, Bailey

Nepali Society of Tasmania Inc
Oatlands District Historical Society
Ranginui, Jen

Reconciliation Tasmania

Rokeby Neighbourhood Centre Inc
Rotary Club of Hobart Inc

Rotary Club of Sandy Bay

Scottsdale RSL Sub Branch Inc
Soroptimist International

Soroptimist International
South Hobart Primary School

Amount

Purpose

-4,459 reimbursement for two defibrillators

100

2,000
150
750

100
900
800
2,000
1,500
900
100
500
500
1,000
250

1,000
1,000
300
3,000
750
2,500
250
500
1,000
1,000
100

400
100
500
500
250

5,000
250
120
250

2,400
1,000

1,000
700

towards the costs of Bird Festival

towards the costs of purchase of water sports
equipment

towards the cost of Christmas Food Aid Appeal
towards the cost of event

towards cost of vouchers for the Legacy Children's
Party

returned funds

towards the costs of purchasing a television
towards the cost of Festival

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of Christmas Food Appeal
towards the costs of a new BBQ and eski
towards the cost of Blokes BBQ Breakfast
towards the cost of event

towards the cost of Overseas Travel (Zayed Huon
Energy Futures Team)

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the costs of Welcome Reception
towards the costs of 2019 event

towards the cost of Remembrance Day Event
towards the costs of Overseas travel

towards the cost of volunteering in Fiji

towards the cost of Huonville Christmas Parade
towards the cost of event

returned funds

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of biodegradable produce for use at
Festival by the Bridge

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the support for Cricket & Soccer teams
towards the cost of building extensions

towards the cost of artist in residence program

towards the cost of Mannalargenna Day Celebrations
towards the cost of new centre program

towards the costs of Annual Magic Show

towards the cost of event

towards the costs of laying commemorative pavers
towards the cost of students attending science event

returned funds
towards the cost of interstate travel



Southern Tasmanian Axemen's Assoc Inc 250 towards the cost of event
Southern Tasmanian Axemen's Assoc Inc 2,500 towards the cost of 2019 event
Square Pegs Dyslexia Support 300 towards the cost of donation to appeal
St Helens History Room 484 towards the cost of shelving and archiving
St Vincent DePaul Society (Tas) Inc 500 towards the cost of Christmas Appeal
Tassie Flying Paws Dog Club Inc 500 towards the costs of attending Flyball Championships
Tassie Freezing for MND 2,000 towards Big Freeze 3 Event
Ten Pin Bowling Association 1,000 towards the cost of interstate travel
The Smith Family 1,000 towards the cost of 2018 Christmas Appeal
Theatre Council of Tasmania 1,000 towards the costs of 2019 Tasmanian Theatre Awards
towards the cost of booster seat for transporting
Toddle Inn Child Care Centre 300 children
Van Diemen's Street Rod Club 2,000 towards the cost of Deloraine Street Car Show 2019
Von Gebhr, Joshua 100 towards the cost of interstate travel
towards the cost purchase of rid on mower and track
West Winds Community Centre Inc 4,600 lighting
Total quarter 41,695



