**Premier's Discretionary Fund**This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments

## **Routine Disclosure**

## Payments from I October 2018 to 31 December 2018

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Ambulance Tasmania		reimbursement for two defibrillators
Bruny Island Bird Festival	100	towards the costs of Bird Festival
		towards the costs of purchase of water sports
Burnie Surf Life Saving Club Inc	2,000	equipment
City Lights Missions	150	towards the cost of Christmas Food Aid Appeal
City Networks	750	towards the cost of event
		towards cost of vouchers for the Legacy Children's
Claremont Women's Auxiliary	100	Party
Crespan, Elyza	- 900	returned funds
Deloraine House Inc	800	towards the costs of purchasing a television
Diwali Working Committee	2,000	towards the cost of Festival
Equestrian Tasmania	1,500	towards the cost of interstate travel
Equestrian Tasmania	900	towards the cost of interstate travel
Farnum, Zane	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Geeveston Community Centre	500	towards the cost of Christmas Food Appeal
Gretna Cricket Club	500	towards the costs of a new BBQ and eski
Hobart City Mission	1,000	towards the cost of Blokes BBQ Breakfast
Hobart Embroiderers Guild	250	towards the cost of event
		towards the cost of Overseas Travel (Zayed Huon
Huonville High School	1,000	Energy Futures Team)
James, Nick	1,000	towards the cost of interstate travel
Kingborough Bowls & Community Club	300	towards the costs of Welcome Reception
Kingston Beach Regatta Assoc Inc	3,000	towards the costs of 2019 event
Latrobe Federal Band	750	towards the cost of Remembrance Day Event
Launceston College	2,500	towards the costs of Overseas travel
Lawson, Olivia	250	towards the cost of volunteering in Fiji
Lions Club of Huon Inc	500	towards the cost of Huonville Christmas Parade
Lunar New Year Festival	1,000	towards the cost of event
Lunar New Year Festival	- 1,000	returned funds
McGrath, Georgia	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
		towards the cost of biodegradable produce for use at
Montagu Bay Primary School	400	Festival by the Bridge
Nelson, Bailey	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Nepali Society of Tasmania Inc	500	towards the support for Cricket & Soccer teams
Oatlands District Historical Society	500	towards the cost of building extensions
Ranginui, Jen	250	towards the cost of artist in residence program
Reconciliation Tasmania	5,000	towards the cost of Mannalargenna Day Celebrations
Rokeby Neighbourhood Centre Inc	250	towards the cost of new centre program
Rotary Club of Hobart Inc	120	towards the costs of Annual Magic Show
Rotary Club of Sandy Bay	250	towards the cost of event
Scottsdale RSL Sub Branch Inc	2,400	towards the costs of laying commemorative pavers
Soroptimist International	1,000	towards the cost of students attending science event
Soroptimist International	- 1,000	returned funds
South Hobart Primary School	700	towards the cost of interstate travel

Southern Tasmanian Axemen's Assoc Inc	250	towards the cost of event
Southern Tasmanian Axemen's Assoc Inc	2,500	towards the cost of 2019 event
Square Pegs Dyslexia Support	300	towards the cost of donation to appeal
St Helens History Room	484	towards the cost of shelving and archiving
St Vincent DePaul Society (Tas) Inc	500	towards the cost of Christmas Appeal
Tassie Flying Paws Dog Club Inc	500	towards the costs of attending Flyball Championships
Tassie Freezing for MND	2,000	towards Big Freeze 3 Event
Ten Pin Bowling Association	1,000	towards the cost of interstate travel
The Smith Family	1,000	towards the cost of 2018 Christmas Appeal
Theatre Council of Tasmania	1,000	towards the costs of 2019 Tasmanian Theatre Awards
		towards the cost of booster seat for transporting
Toddle Inn Child Care Centre	300	children
Van Diemen's Street Rod Club	2,000	towards the cost of Deloraine Street Car Show 2019
Von Gehr, Joshua	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
		towards the cost purchase of rid on mower and track
West Winds Community Centre Inc	4,600	lighting
Total quarter	41,695	
•		